

SR0250

LRB098 11786 GRL 44871 r

1

SENATE RESOLUTION

2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 3 learn of the death of Sandra "Sandy" Huff of Woodstock, 4 formerly of Richmond and Crystal Lake, who passed away on April 5 16, 2013; and

6 WHEREAS, Sandra Huff was born on February 19, 1949, in 7 Woodstock; her parents were Joseph and Verona Huff; and

8 WHEREAS, Sandra Huff was one of the original residents of 9 Pioneer Center for the exceptional near McHenry; she was 10 employed there as an assembler from its inception until her 11 retirement in August of 2012; and

12 WHEREAS, Sandra Huff enjoyed vacationing in Wisconsin with 13 many members of her family; and

14 WHEREAS, Sandra Huff was a member of Sacred Heart Catholic 15 Church in Marengo; she was also a former member of St. Joseph 16 Church in Richmond and St. Thomas Church in Crystal Lake; and

WHEREAS, Sandra Huff was preceded in death by her parentsand her brothers, Larry, Don, Bill, and Hal Huff; and

19

WHEREAS, Sandra Huff is survived by her sisters, Marilyn

SR0250 -2- LRB098 11786 GRL 44871 r (Henry) Gaskin, Kathleen (Jim) Wahlen, and Trudy (Mike) Schuh; her brother, Bob (Marge) Huff; and her sisters-in-law, Jean Huff-Goulet, Marlena Huff, and Sue Huff; therefore, be it

4 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-EIGHTH GENERAL 5 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn, along with 6 her family and friends, the passing of Sandra "Sandy" Huff; and 7 be it further

8 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be 9 presented to the family of Sandra Huff as an expression of our 10 sympathy.